
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 
1797985 

LAWRENCE M. HADLEY - State Bar No. 157728 
lhadley@glaserweil.com 
STEPHEN E. UNDERWOOD - State Bar No. 320303 
sunderwood@glaserweil.com  
GLASER WEIL FINK HOWARD 
   AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP 
10250 Constellation Boulevard, 19th Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone:  (310) 553-3000 
Facsimile:   (310) 556-2920  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC  
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 
PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
GOOGLE LLC, et al., 
 
 Defendants. 
 

CASE NO.: 5:13-cv-01317-EJD 
 
PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 
 

PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
FACEBOOK, INC., 
 
 Defendant. 
 

CASE NO.: 5:13-cv-01356-EJD 
 
PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 
 

PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
EMC CORPORATION and VMWARE, INC., 
 
 Defendants. 

CASE NO.: 5:13-cv-01358-EJD 
 
PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 
 

Case 5:13-cv-01356-EJD   Document 95   Filed 02/27/20   Page 1 of 2



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
1 

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 
1797985 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiff Personal Web Technologies LLC hereby 

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the following: 

(1) The District Court’s Order and Amended Order Granting Defendants’ Motion for 

Judgment on the Pleadings (Case No. 5:13-cv-01317-EJD, ECF Nos. 365, 367, filed January 29 and 

31, 2019; Case No. 5:13-cv-01356-EJD, ECF Nos. 92, and 94, filed January 29 and 31, 2019; and, 

Case No. 5:13-cv-01358-EJD, ECF Nos 82 and 84, filed January 29 and 31, 2019).  A copy of the 

Amended Order Granting Defendants’ Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings is attached hereto as 

Exhibit A. 

(2) The Judgment on the Order entered on the docket in each action (Case No. 5:13-cv-

01317-EJD, ECF No. 366, filed January 29 2019; Case No. 5:13-cv-01356-EJD, ECF No. 93, filed 

January 29, 2019; and, Case No. 5:13-cv-01358-EJD, ECF No 83, filed January 29, 2019). 

 

DATED:  February 27, 2020 GLASER WEIL FINK HOWARD 
   AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP 
 
 
By:   /s/Lawrence M. Hadley  

LAWRENCE M. HADLEY 
STEPHEN E. UNDERWOOD 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 

 

Case 5:13-cv-01356-EJD   Document 95   Filed 02/27/20   Page 2 of 2


