1	LAWRENCE M. HADLEY - State Bar No. 157728 lhadley@glaserweil.com STEPHEN E. UNDERWOOD - State Bar No. 320303		
2	STEPHEN E. UNDERWOOD - State Bar No. 320303 sunderwood@glaserweil.com		
3	GLASER WEIL FINK HOWARD AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP		
4	10250 Constellation Boulevard, 19th Floor Los Angeles, California 90067		
5	Telephone: (310) 553-3000 Facsimile: (310) 556-2920		
6 7	Attorneys for Plaintiff PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
11	PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and	CASE NO.: 5:13-cv-01317-EJD	
12	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF APPEAL	
13	Plaintiffs,		
14	V.		
15	GOOGLE LLC, et al.,		
	Defendants.		
16	PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and	CASE NO.: 5:13-cv-01356-EJD	
17	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF APPEAL	
18	Plaintiffs,		
19	v.		
20	FACEBOOK, INC.,		
21	Defendant.		
22	PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and	CASE NO.: 5:13-cv-01358-EJD	
23	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF APPEAL	
24	Plaintiffs,		
25	V.		
26	EMC CORPORATION and VMWARE, INC.,		
27	Defendants.		
28			

1	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiff Personal Web Technologies LLC hereby	
2	appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the following:	
3	(1) The District Court's Order and Amended Order Granting Defendants' Motion for	
4	Judgment on the Pleadings (Case No. 5:13-cv-01317-EJD, ECF Nos. 365, 367, filed January 29 and	
5	31, 2019; Case No. 5:13-cv-01356-EJD, ECF Nos. 92, and 94, filed January 29 and 31, 2019; and,	
6	Case No. 5:13-cv-01358-EJD, ECF Nos 82 and 84, filed January 29 and 31, 2019). A copy of the	
7	Amended Order Granting Defendants' Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings is attached hereto as	
8	Exhibit A.	
9	(2) The Judgment on the Order entered on the docket in each action (Case No. 5:13-cv-	
10	01317-EJD, ECF No. 366, filed January 29 2019; Case No. 5:13-cv-01356-EJD, ECF No. 93, filed	
11	January 29, 2019; and, Case No. 5:13-cv-01358-EJD, ECF No 83, filed January 29, 2019).	
12	12	
13	DATED: February 27, 2020 GLASER WEIL FIN AVCHEN & SHAI	
14		THE EE
15	By: /s/Lawrence M	
16	STEPHEN E. U	
17	Attorneys for Pl PERSONAL W	EB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
18	18	
19	19	
20	20	
21	21	
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	28	